Jason A. Frank, CELA

Jason A. Frank, New York University School of Law in 1979, is President of Frank, Frank & Scherr, LLC. His elder law, special needs and estate planning practice addresses the legal consequences of age related and other disabilities. He serves as the Assistant Baltimore County Attorney for the Baltimore County Department of Aging. He authored "Elder Law in Maryland", Lexis Law Publishing Co., 2009 3rd edition 5th revision, and Maryland Medicaid Long Term Care, Bisel, 2008. Mr. Frank co-founded the Elder Law Section of the Maryland State Bar Association and has served, twice, as Chair of the Elder Law Section Council. He is a member of the Special Needs Alliance and the National Academy of Elder Law Attorneys (NAELA); he is a co-founder and past President of the Maryland/D.C. NAELA Chapter. Mr. Frank is a graduate of Maryland Leadership 2001, "AV" rated by Martindale Hubbell, has been named a "Super Lawyer" by Baltimore Magazine in 2008, 2009 and 2010 and received a Daily Record Leadership in Law Award for 2009. He has taught at the University of Baltimore Law School, Towson University, The Johns Hopkins University, the Maryland Institute for Continuing Professional Education of Lawyers, and the University of Maryland School of Law. Mr. Frank is also President of First Maryland Disability Trust, Inc., which operates a pooled asset special needs trust, the First Maryland Disability Trust. Jason A. Frank is a member of Leadership Maryland.